lThousand Four Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and Forty-One Cents ($153,482.41) in the

Timbertop TIF Fund (3060).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall increase receips in revenue

account 3060.0000.41028 (TIF Net Service Payments) in the amount ofOne Hundred Fifty-Three
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and Forty-One Cens (S153,482.41).

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the

unencumbered balance in expense account 3060.9610.52070 (Reimb Timbertop TIF) in the

amount ofOne Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and Forty-One